
 單位：件、％

合   計 成   立 不成立 合   計 成   立

成      立 成      立

比率(％) 比率(％)
Sustained Not Sustained

Total Sustained     Ratio (%)ˉ Sustained Total Sustained     Ratio (%)ˉ

民國90年 2001 209 200 95.69 9 … … …

民國91年 2002 174 168 96.55 6 … … …

民國92年 2003 210 202 96.19 8 － － －

民國93年 2004 326 310 95.09 16 － － －

民國94年 2005 545 530 97.25 15 － － －

民國95年 2006 420 380 90.48 40 － － －

民國96年 2007 471 435 92.36 36 － － －

民國97年 2008 504 452 89.68 52 － － －

民國98年 2009 530 490 92.45 40 － － －

民國99年 2010 574 539 93.90 35 － － －

民國100年 2011 957 927 96.87       30 － － －

資料來源：民政課

 表10-1 辦理調解業務－方式別

 年別

Year

總                 計 委  員  集  體  開  會  調  解
Grand Total Meeting Mediation
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不成立 合   計 成   立 不成立 合   計 成   立 不成立

成      立 成      立

比率(％) 比率(％)
Not Sustained Not Sustained Not

Sustained Total Sustained     Ratio (%)ˉ Sustained Total Sustained     Ratio (%)ˉ Sustained

… … … … … … … … …

… … … … … … … … …

－ 210 202 96.19 8 30 29 96.67 1

－ 326 310 95.09 16 120 120 100.00 －

－ 545 530 97.25 15 8 8 100.00 －

－ 420 380 90.48 40 89 89 100.00 －

－ 471 435 92.36 36 135 135 100.00 －

－ 504 452 89.68 52 76 76 100.00 －

－ 530 490 92.45 40 24 24 100.00 －

－ 574 539 93.90 35 － － － －

－ 957 927 96.87 30 － － － －

Source :  Civil Affairs Section

Independent Mediation Accompany Mediation

  Table 10-1  Mediations Conducted－by Mediation Type

Unit: Case、%

委  員  集  體  開  會  調  解 委     員     獨     任     調     解 協       同       調       解
Meeting Mediation
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 單位：件

合   計 成   立 不成立

成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立

Not Not Not Not

Total Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained

民國90年 2001 209 200 9 149 2 18 1 121 1

民國91年 2002 174 168 6 105 4 5 1 93 2

民國92年 2003 210 202 8 133 2 12 － 116 2

民國93年 2004 326 310 16 145 1 6 － 130 －

民國94年 2005 545 530 15 231 3 5 1 219 1

民國95年 2006 420 380 40 166 7 2 － 160 6

民國96年 2007 471 435 36 184 6 3 － 181 4

民國97年 2008 504 452 52 155 10 3 2 131 4

民國98年 2009 530 490 40 141 155 10 5 3 2

民國99年 2010 574 539 35 148 10 6 － － －

民國100年 2011 957 927 30 232 5 227 4 4 －

資料來源： 民政課

Total   Credit, Debt Power of Property

 表10-2 辦理調解業務－案件別

 年                  別

Year

總   計     Grand Total 民     事     結     案     件     數

合     計   債權、債務 物     權
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 Unit: Case

成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立

Not Not Not Not Not

Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained

2 － － － 5 － 2 － 1 －

1 1 － － 3 － － － 3 －

－ － 1 － 2 － － － 2 －

2 － － － 1 － － － 6 1

－ － － － 4 － － － 3 1

－ 1 － － － － － － 4 －

－ － － － － 2 － － － －

3 － 3 － 4 － 2 － 9 4

－ － 1 － 3 6 － － 4 2

2 － － － 53 3 6 1 81 6

－ － － － 1 1 － － － －

Source :  Civil Affairs Section

Construction Others

繼     承  商     事 營  建  工  程 其     他

Relative Inherit Commercial Business

  Table 10-2 Mediations Conducted －by Case Type

Resolved Civil Cases

親     屬
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 單位：件

成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立

Not Not Not Not

Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained

民國90年 2001 51 7 － － － － 51 7

民國91年 2002 63 2 － － － － 61 2

民國92年 2003 69 6 － － － － 68 5

民國93年 2004 165 15 － － － － 161 15

民國94年 2005 299 12 － － － － 286 5

民國95年 2006 214 33 2 － － － 208 31

民國96年 2007 251 30 － － － － 249 26

民國97年 2008 297 42 － － － － 291 30

民國98年 2009 349 23 1 － － － 337 19

民國99年 2010 391 25 － － － － 23 4

民國100年 2011 695 25 － － － － 694 25

資料來源：民政課

Total   Obscenity Offense against Family Assult

 表10-2 辦理調解業務－案件別 （續完）

 年                  別

Year

 刑     事     結     案     件     數

合     計 妨 害 風 化 妨害婚姻及家庭 傷     害
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 Unit: Case

成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立 成   立 不成立

Not Not Not Not

Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained

－ － － － － － － －

－ － － － － － 2 －

1 － － 1 － － － －

－ － － － 3 － 1 －

－ 1 7 4 5 1 1 1

－ － － 2 － － 4 －

－ 1 1 2 － － 1 1

1 － 1 4 2 1 2 7

－ 1 1 － 6 2 4 1

2 － 1 1 2 1 363 19

－ － － － 1 － － －

Source :  Civil Affairs Section

Trust & Secrecy  Conversion Defacing Others

竊盜及侵占詐欺 毀 棄 損 壞 其     他

Offense against Freedom Fame, Stealing, Fraud &

  Table 10-2 Mediations Conducted －by Case Type（Cont.End）

Resolved Criminal Cases

妨害自由名譽信用及秘密
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 單位：人

委員

總人數 男 女 未滿 40-50

40歲 歲未滿

Committee Under 40-under

Grand
 40 years 50 years

Total Male Female of Age of Age

民國90年 2001 … … … … …

民國91年 2002 … … … … …

民國92年 2003 9 7 2 － 2

民國93年 2004 8 6 2 － 2

民國94年 2005 9 7 2 － 2

民國95年 2006 9 6 3 － 3

民國96年 2007 9 6 3 － 2

民國97年 2008 9 6 3 － 1

民國98年 2009 8 5 3 － －

民國99年 2010 9 6 3 － －

民國100年 2011 9 6 3 － －

資料來源： 民政課

 年                  別

Year

性別  Sex 年齡

 表10-3 調解委員會組織概況
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50-60 60歲 大專 高中 國中 國小

歲未滿 以上 以上 (職)

50-under Over Higher Junior

60 years 60 years Higher (Vocational) High Elementary

of Age of Age Education School School School

… … … … … …

… … … … … …

1 6 3 6 － －

1 5 1 6 1 －

2 5 1 7 1 －

2 4 3 6 － －

3 4 2 7 － －

4 4 2 6 1 －

5 3 1 7 － －

4 5 － 8 1 －

7 2 2 7 － －

Source :  Civil Affairs Section

Age 教育程度         Educational Attainment

  Table 10-3 Mediation Committee Organizational Profile

 Unit: Person
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 單位：人

農、林、 製造業、水電、 商業 服務業

漁、牧業 燃氣業及營造業 及其他

Agriculture、 Manufacturing、 Service 

Forestry、 Water & electricity trade &

Fishery、 Supply、Gas supply、 other

Husbandry Construction commerce service 

民國90年 2001 … … … …

民國91年 2002 … … … …

民國92年 2003 － － 3 6

民國93年 2004 － － － 8

民國94年 2005 － － － 9

民國95年 2006 － － 6 3

民國96年 2007 － － 7 2

民國97年 2008 － － 6 3

民國98年 2009 － － － 8

民國99年 2010 － － 2 7

民國100年 2011 － － 5 4

資料來源： 民政課

行業                         Industry

 年                  別

Year

 表10-3 調解委員會組織概況（續完）
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曾任 未曾任 未滿 4-未滿 8-未滿 16年

公職 公職 4年 8年 16年 以上

Used to Never used

take on to take on Under 4-under 8-under Over

a public servant a public servant 4 years 8 years 16 years 16 years

… … … … … …

… … … … … …

3 6 － 4 2 3

5 3 － 1 3 4

6 3 1 1 3 4

5 4 2 － 4 3

5 4 2 － 4 3

4 5 2 － 4 3

4 4 2 － 3 3

－ 9 1 － 5 3

8 1 4 2 3 －

Source :  Civil Affairs Section

服務公職            public servant 委員年資         Members of seniority

備註

  Table 10-3 Mediation Committee Organizational Profile（Cont.End）

 Unit: Person
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